

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8253/2007

SRI CHANDRA DHAR KALITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESI CORPN.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 16.09.2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

rd